

BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM; 8TH STREET BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND
 Project: GREENWAY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: 8TH STREET BRIDGE/GREENWAY

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Bidder: Constructors

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 6,335,253.00

Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL

Budget: \$ 5,128,729.00

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 01/23/20

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.271.5527

Time: 2:00 PM

Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,344,839.10	\$ 1,344,839.10
2	Special	Temporary Works	LS	1	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 760,000.00
3	Special	Utility Coordination	LS	1	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 15,125.00
4	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	3	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00
5	110.0310	Remove Concrete Curb	Ft	176	\$ 3.80	\$ 668.80
6	110.0305	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	783	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,740.50
7	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
8	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	99	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,089.00
9	110.0900	Remove Parking Meter Post	Each	48	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00
10	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1,974	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,870.00
11	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	2,263	\$ 6.15	\$ 13,917.45
12	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	1,630	\$ 8.85	\$ 14,425.50
13	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	1,750	\$ 1.19	\$ 2,082.50
14	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	7	\$ 24.05	\$ 168.35
15	110.1430	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SqFt	125	\$ 2.40	\$ 300.00
16	110.1600	Remove Riprap	SqYd	473	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,676.00
17	Special	Remove Gabion Baskets	SY	517	\$ 16.25	\$ 8,401.25
18	Special	Salvage Quartzite Stone Wall	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	Special	Salvage Hand Rail	Each	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
20	Special	Salvage Planter Rail	Ft	142	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,834.00
21	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	20	\$ 9.50	\$ 190.00
22	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	1,549	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,715.50
23	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2,536	\$ 30.00	\$ 76,080.00
24	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
25	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	87	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,566.00
26	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1,688	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,688.00
27	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	26	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
28	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	2,215	\$ 27.00	\$ 59,805.00
29	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	2,298	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,272.80
30	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
31	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	14	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00
32	Special	15" Drainage Basin	Each	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
33	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	5	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
34	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	72	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00
35	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	21	\$ 13.00	\$ 273.00
36	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	9	\$ 14.50	\$ 130.50
37	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	6	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00
38	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3,119	\$ 3.30	\$ 10,292.70
39	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	448	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,960.00
40	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	7	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00
41	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Sharrow	Each	7	\$ 660.00	\$ 4,620.00
42	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3,119	\$ 0.61	\$ 1,902.59
43	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	448	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,612.80
44	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	7	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00
45	Special	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Sharrow	Each	7	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00
46	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	30	\$ 28.99	\$ 869.70
47	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	877	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,262.00
48	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
49	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	19	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,560.00
50	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	9,724	\$ 0.61	\$ 5,931.64
51	Special	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$ 601.00	\$ 1,202.00
52	Special	Temporary Canoe and Kayak Landing and Signage	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
53	634.1050	Temporary Business Sign	Each	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
54	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
55	Special	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	Each	1	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 23,980.00
56	Special	Controller Lighting Equipment Enclosure	Each	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00

BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM; 8TH STREET BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND

Project: GREENWAY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: 8TH STREET BRIDGE/GREENWAY

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Bidder: Constructors

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 6,335,253.00

Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL

Budget: \$ 5,128,729.00

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 01/23/20

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.271.5527

Time: 2:00 PM

Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
57	Special	Ccontroller Pedestal Foundation	CuYd	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
58	Special	3/4" X 8Ft Copperweld Rod	Each	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
59	Special	Linear Bridge Uplighting/Downlighting (LO1/LO2)	Each	134	\$ 2,369.00	\$ 317,446.00
60	Special	Linear Interpretive Panel Downlighting (LO2A)	Each	14	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 28,980.00
61	Special	Linear Balustrade Lighting - (2) Street Sides (L03)	LF	530	\$ 57.00	\$ 30,210.00
62	Special	Decorative Street Lighting - Replace LED Luminaires (L04)	Each	8	\$ 670.00	\$ 5,360.00
63	Special	Steplights (LO5/LO6)	Each	11	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00
64	Special	INSTALL HISTORIC POST TOP LUMINAIRE POLE 15' HEIGHT (L07)	Each	3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
65	Special	Wall Mounted Industrial (L08)	Each	5	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00
66	Special	Ingrade Signage Uplight (L09)	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
67	Special	RGB Lighting Controls	LS	1	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
68	Special	Junction Boxes In Pedestals	Each	8	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00
69	Special	#12 THHN/THWN Copper Conductors	LF	10,080	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,552.00
70	Special	#10 THHN/THWN Copper Conductors	LF	100	\$ 0.70	\$ 70.00
71	Special	DELETED	LF	0	\$ -	\$ -
72	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
73	635.8110	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	LF	1,235	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,286.50
74	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	LF	200	\$ 8.90	\$ 1,780.00
75	380.0010	6" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	1,439	\$ 71.00	\$ 102,169.00
76	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	2,258	\$ 93.00	\$ 209,994.00
77	Special	Full Depth Concrete Repair	SqYd	322	\$ 258.00	\$ 83,076.00
78	Special	Parking Pay Station Concrete Pad	Each	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
79	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	106	\$ 69.00	\$ 7,314.00
80	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	19	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,862.00
81	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	23	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,990.00
82	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	1,699	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,184.00
83	380.6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	242	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,566.00
84	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement, No. 5	Each	380	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,320.00
85	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement, No. 9	Each	97	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,261.00
86	650.2100	Special 2' Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	298	\$ 35.50	\$ 10,579.00
87	650.2100	Special 2.5' Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	184	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,360.00
88	650.2100	Special Thickened Concrete Curb and Gutter SF69	Ft	246	\$ 61.00	\$ 15,006.00
89	650.7000	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66	Ft	386	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,124.00
90	650.7060	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69	Ft	1,054	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,700.00
91	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	12,645	\$ 9.00	\$ 113,805.00
92	651.0560	6" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1,576	\$ 16.50	\$ 26,004.00
93	651.0880	8" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	802	\$ 17.50	\$ 14,035.00
94	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	70	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00
95	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
96	670.5200	Special Frame and Grate Assembly One	Each	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
97	670.5200	Special Frame and Grate Assembly Two	Each	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
98	950.5002	Adjust Manhole - Concrete Streets	Each	25	\$ 722.00	\$ 18,050.00
99	730.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	1.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
100	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	90	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00
101	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	84	\$ 1.25	\$ 105.00
102	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	2,288	\$ 0.08	\$ 183.04
103	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
104	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 360.00
105	733.0100	Sodding	SqYd	127	\$ 6.00	\$ 762.00
106	734.0135	Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	115	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00
107	734.0150	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	82	\$ 3.60	\$ 295.20
108	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	Ft	145	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00
109	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	12	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00
110	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
111	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
112	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
113	650.2105	Special Concrete Curb	Ft	168	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,560.00

BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM: 8TH STREET BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND

Project: GREENWAY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: 8TH STREET BRIDGE/GREENWAY

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Bidder: Constructors

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 6,335,253.00

Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL

Budget: \$ 5,128,729.00

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 01/23/20

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.271.5527

Time: 2:00 PM

Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
114	Special	Concrete Pedestrian Bridge	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
115	950.5200	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
116	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CuYd	2,370	\$ 61.00	\$ 144,570.00
117	Special	Lean Concrete Fill	CuYd	161	\$ 327.10	\$ 52,663.10
118	Special	River Wall	Ft	181	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 382,815.00
119	680.0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	511	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,308.00
120	680.2500	Porous Backfill	TON	369	\$ 33.60	\$ 12,398.40
121	Special	Seat Wall	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
122	Special	Quartzite Cobble Paving	Sqft	760	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,520.00
123	Special	Cut Boulders	Each	17	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 64,600.00
124	Special	Grouted Boulder Bank Stabilization	LS	1	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
125	Special	Stair Reconstruction	LS	1	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
126	Special	Refinish Existing Walls	LS	1	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
127	Special	Concrete Retaining Walls	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
128	Special	Handrail	Ft	57	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,736.00
129	Special	Decorative Screen Panels and Gate	SqFt	120	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00
130	Special	Entrance Monument	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
131	Special	Planter Rail: Ornamental Metal: Refinish & I	Ft	145	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,340.00
132	Special	Stone Wall: Quartzite	Each	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
133	Special	Bench	Each	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
134	Special	Salvage and Install Historical Sign	Each	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
135	Special	ADA Bench Tile	Each	2	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
136	Special	Bollard	Each	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
137	Special	Interpretive Wall	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
138	Special	Furnish and Install Plaque	Each	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
139	Special	Refurbish Plaque	Each	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
140	Special	Relocate Plaque	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
141	Special	Structural Soils: Salvage and Reinstall	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
142	Special	Contractor Furnished Planting Soil	TON	144	\$ 114.00	\$ 16,416.00
143	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
144	735.0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	204	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,488.00
145	735.1000	Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	65	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,510.00
146	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree Furnish and Plant	Each	5	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00
147	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	57	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00
148	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	497	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,739.50
149	Special	Landscape Edging	Ft	53	\$ 18.00	\$ 954.00
150	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	497	\$ 10.80	\$ 5,367.60
151	Special	Repair Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
152	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	312	\$ 33.69	\$ 10,511.28
153	Special	12" Fusible C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	280	\$ 164.00	\$ 45,920.00
154	900.0304	12" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	Ft	35	\$ 144.00	\$ 5,040.00
155	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
156	900.0405	12" Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00
157	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	6	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00
158	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	3	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
159	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
160	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
161	Special	Watermain Heat Tracing	LS	1	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00
162	Special	Watermain Insulation	SqFt	280	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,100.00
163	Special	Watermain Insulation - Fusible Pipe	Ft	280	\$ 42.09	\$ 11,785.20
164	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
165	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00
166	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	5	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00
167	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
168	Special	Remove Precast Railing	Ft	530	\$ 9.85	\$ 5,220.50
169	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
170	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	CuYd	1,857	\$ 100.00	\$ 185,700.00
171	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	CuFt	309	\$ 200.00	\$ 61,800.00
172	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	CuYd	120.2	\$ 910.00	\$ 109,382.00
173	Special	Shotcrete Surface Repair	SqYd	859.5	\$ 729.00	\$ 626,575.50
174	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	75	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 108,750.00
175	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	Each	1732	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,712.00

BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM; 8TH STREET BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND
 Project: GREENWAY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: 8TH STREET BRIDGE/GREENWAY

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Bidder: Constructors

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 6,335,253.00

Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL

Budget: \$ 5,128,729.00

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 01/23/20

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.271.5527

Time: 2:00 PM

Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
176	Special	Decorative Precast Concrete Railing	Ft	530	\$ 725.00	\$ 384,250.00
177	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1,868	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,736.00
178	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	8571	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,570.55
179	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	Each	1325	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,125.00
180	Special	Concrete Surface Preparation	SqYd	4380	\$ 21.00	\$ 91,980.00
181	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	SqYd	359.2	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,960.00
182	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	SqYd	292.6	\$ 81.00	\$ 23,700.60
183	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	SqYd	150.2	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,040.00
184	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	SqYd	76.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00
185	Special	Hydrodemolition Concrete Removal	SqFt/ln	17,818	\$ 15.00	\$ 267,270.00
186	Special	Waterproofing Membrane	SqYd	1830	\$ 28.00	\$ 51,240.00
187	680E2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	3,538	\$ 35.00	\$ 123,830.00
188	680E0660	6" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	112	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,016.00
189	Special	6" Drain Downspout	Each	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
190	Special	Televise Pipe	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
191	635.6900	Locator Ball	Each	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
192	635.8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	300	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
193	635.8140	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	1,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00
194	635.8160	6" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	260	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,680.00
195	SPECIAL	SIGN POST SURFACE MOUNT	EA	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
196	634.0530	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR	EA	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 7,449,003.65	